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Background and Research Objectives Table 1. Physician Characteristics (N=100) Attitudes Toward Combination Vaccines Eigg;;e 2 Cpmmonly Used Vaccination Schedules as Reported
o 0 P : /.- i~ : 0 : SicClan
* Ten different vaccines are recommended by the US Advisory Committee on All Family Practice Pediatrics 4 Ai (.)f tt&e s#r;/ey prgysui!ans (FP: 67%; p?dlatrlmatns. 73%) reported that they routinely y
Immunization Practices (ACIP) from birth to 24 months Characteristic (N=100) (N=30) (N=70) explained what combination vaccines are 1o parents 60% - ,
. o i i iCi i 0 54% All MD
e Parents may choose to not adhere to the recommended childhood Age in years, mean (SD) 50.2 (8.2) 52.6 (8.9) 491 (7.8) _I?]r_orr](_thne perrs %etctlve cl)g the he?ItTcar_enplr ow?f_er, phy_?lmazs_nr_ep?rtﬁd t:qe (;n a:.lrrm:]m n;rgber of . 0276 - - SP "
immunization schedule by refusing and/or delaying certain vaccines!-3 Sex, male, N (%) 60 (60%) 23 (77%) 37 (53%) injections parents would accept at a single office visit as 4 injections (median; range 2-9) 50% - 47% Pa:'i/. e
) , 0 0 0 0 o . : : o - ) ediatrics
* ACIP recommendations state that combination vaccines are generally Race, white, N (%) 66 (66%) 21 (70%) 45 (64%) E]hys[(crz]lans pebrcelvfeg_ that parents arte Crln_ore conﬁeingg with :he number of injections (607%) 40%
preferred over equivalent individual component vaccines4 T TP ° ’ ’ an the number of diseases prevented in one shot (Figure 1)
L . L Region, N . i ina li i inati i o _
e Combination vaccines reduce the number of required injections and can eqlon (%) n n n ;I;]he malg reafsc_)r)s f;_)r belg%!}kely or vert);] I|k_e!cy t(t) use at codm!{alnafc;rc])n vac_cmte_ wereSE% /reduczje 307 209 239
improve the compliance and timeliness of vaccination coverage without Midwest 23 (23%) 9 (30%) 14 (20%) e number of injections (36%), ensure the infant is up-to-date wi vaccinations (86%). an 200 o 20% (8% 1m0, 19% i
affecting efficacy or safety5s Northeast 21 (21%) 5 (17%) 16 (23%) reduce the pain that the infant experiences with multiple injections (68%) 0 o 17% 17%
* Research in the early 2000s found that receipt of at least one dose of a South 36 (36%) 10 (33%) 26 (37%) . . . . . 10% 8% 4
combination vaccine was associated with increased vaccination coverage,® West 20 (20%) 6 (20%) 14 (20%) \I:\Ilgul: e;' F;\lhy S|lc)|an I:(-i:r(.:ept.lons\(,)n the Elxter';t to }A\’,h'ch Par(ca:ntslf:re gt.)ngernesi -
and the providers considered the main value of pentavalent vaccines _ _ i . i . Iith the Number of Injections Versus Number of Vaccines Lombined in One Shot O S chodule A —— P—— p——
(Diphtheria, Tetanus, Pertussis, Polio, and/or Hepatitis B and Haemophilus Urban practice location, N (%) 881{80%) 24(80%) NI 70%
influenzae type b [Hib]) to be fewer shots (71%), followed by increased office Practice type, N (%) 509 60% 62% - é" MIDSP |
efficiency (32%) Solo practice 18 (18%) 7 (23%) 11 (16%) o o7 Paer;;)tlric;acuce )
* The objective of this study was to gain a contemporary understanding of Group practice 48 (48%) 14 (47%) 34 (49%) 50% - Conclusions
physicians’ attitudes toward combination vaccine use in infants and toddlers Hospital owned 18 (18%) 7 (23%) 11 (16%) 40% - Physicians believe that parents are more concerned with
Federally qualified health center 6 (6%) 2 (7%) 4 (6%) 30% - 2% 3o, 24% the number of injections that their child receives than the
Methods S ——— 10 (10%) 0 (0% 10 (14%) 20% oo 20% " number of vaccines combined in a single shot
Study Design and Population Payment mix, mean (SD) 10% - . «  The main reasons for combination vaccine use are to
« This was a cross-sectional, online survey of US pediatricians and family % public insurance 32.7 (25.2) 31.4 (23.3) 33.3 (26.1) 0% - _ _ _ reduce the number of injections given to children, ensure
practitioners (FP) meeting the following criteria: % private insurance 61.6 (26.1) 61.2 (25.7) 61.7 (26.5) More concerned with  Equally concerned with More concerned with the child is up—to—date with their vaccines, and reduce the
ity - - (A humber of shots humber of shots and humber of vaccines ain that the child experiences with multiple injections
— Pediatric or family practice physician % self-pay 5.7 (6) 7.4 (8) 5.0 (5.8) number of vaccines in 1 shot  combined in 1 shot P p P J
— Works in a practice that provides vaccines to children aged 0-24 months Years in practice since completing residency/ 195 (72) 215 (76) 18.6(6.8) o of o , - The choice of pentavalent vaccines among pediatricians
— Spends at least 2 days a week providing patient care fellowship, mean (SD) DAL DAL 20 Choice of Combination Vaccines and FPs was largely dependent on convenience and cost-
 Quota sampling was used to ensure a representative mix of physicians across Number of infants prescribed or administered * When deciding which pentavalent vaccine to use, physicians mainly considered how the brand related factors
different age groups, practice locations, and regions e (6 1 e, s (S0 75.4 (62.6) 28.9 (33.8) 95.2 (61.7) fits into their current vaccine schedule (71%), upfront purchasing costs (64%), and availability as o o
! - ' 0] ° -
* Physicians were identified for inclusion based on self-reported characteristics ina i : ittt : 0 a prefilled syringe (61%) SUET IIEE-GLEREE Of. SIS ENE W(?u'd b.e el ie
Vaccine incentives programs at institution/practice, N (%) .« Wh ted with f nat hedul Table 2 than half of the bhvsici use a hexavalent vaccine schedule. if available
* The proportion of physicians not using pentavalent combination vaccines was Pay-for-performance (P4P) programs 29 (29%) 8 (27%) 21 (30%) oen presented with rour vaccination schedules (Table 2), more an nait orthe physicians
limited to 10% of the total survey sample y-tor-p prog : : : (52%) reported using Schedule A, which includes a pentavalent vaccine and a separate
Combo10-HEDIS 19 (19%) 1 (3%) 18 (26%) hepatitis B vaccine (Figure 2)
Study Survey and Data Analysis . L . . References
UDS quality measures 12 (12%) 5 (17%) 7 (10%)  If a new hexavalent (DTaP, Polio, Hib and HepB) vaccine-based schedule was available, 76%
e The Study survey collected information on Sociodemographic and practice o . _ of phvsicians said thev would choose it over their current schedule comprisin nt lent or 1. Hough-Telford C, et al. Pediatrics. 2016 Sep;138(3):e20162127. https://pubmed.ncbi.nim.nih.gov/27573091/
. : . L . Institutional or local policies/metrics or other pny y P g pentavalent o C | c . | . |
characteristics, attitudes and perceptions towards combination vaccines, anc quality indicators 2823 TEH 16(23%) equivalent component vaccines b e ko o orivie. Avalee ot
choice of combination vaccines No policies on pediatric vaccinations 48 (48%) 18 (60%) 30 (43%) 3. Dempsey AF, et al. Pediatrics. 2011;128(5):848.
(0] 0 0 ° ° . . . . . . . . . .
+ We conducted descriptive analyses of survey responses using SAS v9.4 Table 2. Commonly Used Vaccination Schedules " mimsaton rachces (\CIP), s Aaean cadam f Pedauics (VAP). v e Amenan Acadery of
Age of Child STy ST Py Ty Family Physicians (AAFP). Am Fam Physician. 1999;59(9):2565-2574.
Result Attitudes Toward Parental Request to Delay or Refuse Vaccines — 7 7 7 7 e i hitel el o
1 pentavalent vaccine 1 pentavalent vaccine 1 pentavalent vaccine 1 DTaP vaccine + - viarsha , et al. Fea inrect VIS J. ; “490-0UU.
esu S ® Physicians reported always or often encountering parents Wanting to delay influenza (DI‘JraP, Polio & Hib) + [DpTaP, Polio & HepB) + (DpTaP, Polio & HepB) + }lpoliovaccmﬁ 7. Koslap-Petraco MB, et al. J Pediatr Health Care. 2008;22(5):300-309.
Physician and Practice Characteristics vaccination (48%), followed by measles, mumps and rubella (MMR) (17%), hepatitis A # 1 heppracce # 1o vaccine Z 1 vacane s # | oot vaceine + Disclosures
° Out Of 497 phySiCianS WhO accessed the Study |ink’ 124 (25%) fUIfllled the (HepA) (1 5%), Varice"a (1 3%), hepatltls B (HepB) and rOtaVirUS (eaCh 11%) }1 pneumococcal vaccine fi pneumococcal vaccine }1 pneumococcal vaccine fiHibvaccine+ e TP and MG I Merck S Do . - Morck & Co. |
eligibility criteria and quotas and agreed to participate in the study. The first * When asked about their response to parents’ to delay vaccines, fewer physicians T — Kenil’wortﬁ,nNJ, ué‘l\e, and own stoek in Ilr\(Zerckaez:'oco., I?\CT}e(en(i)lrvec.)’r?h,SLIj\le,ldglz.(;(N,?th, and JB are
100 respondents that completed the survey were included in the study analysis reported that they strongly opposed delays to varicella (58%), influenza (52%), HepB Lt Vg ~ Vg - s - / -, full-time employees of Pharmerit, the insitution that received funding from Merck & Co., Inc. DJ is an
0 . 0 o . : 0 ! pe"tava:_e";‘va_cc'"e ! pe"tavall.e";vaccme ' pe"tavall.e n;vacc'"e el employee of Sanofi Pasteur, Swiftwater, PA, USA. GSM has been an investigator on clinical trials funded by
* On average, the survey took 21.8 minutes to Complete_ Characteristics of the (45 A)), rotavirus (42 /0) and HepA (36 AJ) vaccinations, Compared to MMR (71 /0) (D7eP, Pallo & Hio)+ f{DTaP, Pollo: Hepe) * }(DTap' PRSI il Polio vaccine + GlaxoSmithKline, Merck, Novartis, Pfizer, Sanofi Pasteur, and Seqirus, and he has received honoraria from
physicians are presented in Table 1 « When encountering a parents’ requests to delay or refuse a vaccine, physicians P fl“‘“““““e* },“‘"’ vaceine ¥ Z 1 1o vaccine these companies for service on advisory boards and/or non-branded presentations.
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+ The average age of physicians was 50.2 years and most were male (60%) reported that they manage it by reassuring parents about safety concerns (64%) tpommccatne | ” 18 v / st e e e e e Surwer . G Donme Core
white (66%), practiced in an urban location (88%), and worked in a group telling parents_thelr Chl!d will be _at risk for vac_:cme-preventable dlsea§es (61%), and s 7 | 7 _ 7 | 7 | | | | |
practice setting (48%) that they vaccinate their own children according to the recommendations (42%) :D'?r‘-;':a;;';";":;;’—;"e :DF’TE:‘E';;';";“:;;'B";-' :D?rea';ta;;';“;":;;';]e ; DTaP vaccine + Contact information: Ya-Ting Chen; yating_chen@merck.com
' ' ' 1 Polio vaccine +
* More than half of the physicians reported that their institution or practice has a Z 3 Heppvacane + Z 3 i vaccne # 1 preumococcalvacin T,
program to incentivize childhood vaccination according to schedule /s presmococcatvacene | Z 1 prevmococeal vaceine Y Copies of this presentation
AHNDNGCOE"S, obtained through QR (Quick ]
f 1 pneumococcal vaccine Response) codes are for :
Total number of 8 injections 9 injections 8 injections 13-14 injections personal use only and may not be o i -
injections in 6 reproduced without permission of E I]
months the authors.
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**The Hib vaccine at Month 6 may or may not be needed, depending on the vaccine brand used.
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